

Dark Peppermint Patties 4 lb box 22373  
June 14, 2010

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1.4 oz (40g)	
Servings Per Container about 46	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories 170</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 45</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 5g</b>	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 3g	<b>15%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 33g</b>	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber less than 1g	<b>3%</b>
Sugars 30g	
<b>Protein 1g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g    80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg    300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Semi Sweet Chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, cocoa butter, anhydrous milkfat, soy lecithin-an emulsifier, vanillin-an artificial flavor, vanilla), Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Egg Albumen, Oil of Peppermint, Invertase.

Net Weight 4 lb (1.8 kg)

Manufactured By: Sanders Candy  
Clinton Township, MI. 48036

**ALLERGY INFORMATION:**

MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT, TRACE AMOUNTS OF THE FOLLOWING MAY BE PRESENT:  
PEANUTS, ALMONDS, BRAZILS, CASHEWS, FILBERTS, MACADAMIAS, PECANS, PISTACHIOS, WALNUTS,  
COCONUT, WHEAT, AND MILK.